
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS
Procurement 

Entity: 
Houses of Parliament   (HOP) now 
invites sealed bids from eligible and 
qualifi ed bidders for the supply and 
delivery of  two (2)  High Roof A/T Bus 
for the Houses of Parliament,  Facilities 
Branch. Centres.

Project Name: Procurement of High Roof A/T Buses
Ref#:  HOP-020-11-005-FMB-RFQ-G

Eligibility: Bidders must submit with their bids a valid 
Tax Compliance Certifi cate at the time of 
bid submission and be registered with the 
Public Procurement Commission in the 
category of Motor Vehicle and Spare –
(New Car).

Bid security in the sum of  $390,000.00 in 
form of a Manager’s Cheque

Contact 
Information:

Director, Public Procurement Branch 
Houses of Parliament
81 Duke Street, Kingston
876-922-0200

Tender 
Documents:

Deadline for
 Submission: 

Tender Documents were made available for 
download as of  Monday, December 2, 
2024 on the Government of 
Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
website at www.gojep.gov.jm. 
Bidders must be registered on the 
GOJEP system to access the 
bidding documents and participate 
in the Tender process. Registration 
can be done by following the 
instructions listed on the website at 
www.gojep.gov.jm.

Bid validity period is 90 days after bid 
opening.

Bids must be submitted online 
via the Government of Jamaica  
Electronic Procurement website 
at www.gojep.gov.jm no later than 
Monday, December 16, 2024 at 
3:00 p.m. Online bid opening 
follows will take place on Monday, 
December 16, 2024 at 3:15 p.m.

Late submissions will be automatically 
rejected by the system.

The Houses of Parliament reserves the 
right to accept or reject any or all bids 
and restart the entire bidding process.

  
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS
Procurement 

Entity: 
Houses of Parliament (HOP) now invites 
bids from eligible and qualifi ed bidders to 
supply a central Air-Conditioning Unit for 
the Chamber. 

Project Name: Procurement of Central Air-Conditioning Unit. 
Ref#:  HOP-01-011-010-FMB-NCB-G

Description 
of Services:

Procurement for the supply and installation 
of one (1) Central Air-Conditioning Unit 
for use in the chambers of the Houses 
of Parliament, located at Gordon House,
81 Duke Street, Kingston.

Qualifi cations: Suppliers  and installation services of Air 
-Conditioning Units.

Eligibility: Bidders must submit with their bids, a valid 
Tax Compliance Certifi cate and Public 
Procurement  Commission Certifi cate 
Registration in the relevant category.

Tender 
Documents:

Tender Documents will be available to 
interested individuals as of December 2, 2024 
via the GOJEP. 

Bid Validity period is 90 days after bid opening.

Deadline for
Submission: 

Bids must be submitted via the 
Government of Jamaica Electronic 
Procurement (GOJEP) website, no 
later than Monday, December 23, 2024
at 3:00 p.m. Details and bid submission 
documents are available via  the GOJEP 
website.

Clarifi cations must be submitted on or 
before Monday, December 16, 2024 at 
3:00 p.m.

Late submissions will be rejected.

The Houses of Parliament reserves the 
right to accept or reject any or all bids 
and restart the entire bidding process.


